SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12257-12258/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2018 in WA No. 83/2018 07-02-2018 in WA No. 82/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

P. JAWAHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 71240/2018)

WITH Diary No(s). 1470/2018 (XII) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 70975/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 70977/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 70978/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 70978/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 70978/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 70980/2018)

Date: 11-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mathivanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 2 on the application(s) for condonation of delay in filing/refiling the special leave petition(s) as well as on the special leave petition(s), returnable in six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR