SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12257-12258/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2018 in WA No. 83/2018 07-02-2018 in WA No. 82/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

P. JAWAHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13190/2018 (XII)

Date: 22-10-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

UPON matter being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters on Tuesday, the 20th November, 2018.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR